2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

April

3,233
1,647
2,879
2,326
2,148

Rounds

Report to Mayor and Council

YTD

4,125
2,519
5,041
3,191
2,692

We continue to battle the elements, with the significant rainfall of the past few weeks we
are doing our best stay on top of the mowing schedule. Sod had been placed on the
embankment surrounding hole #13, the remaining area will be seeded as soon as the
weather permits. Also, a new cart path and curb have been placed around #13 green and

#14 tee.

Mark Williams has accepted the newly created position of Assistant Golf Professional.
Mark has been employed as a seasonal employee since 2008. He just received his
undergraduate degree in Organizational Communication from Capital University. He
was captain of the Capital Men’s Golf Team, and for the 2014 golf season received
Academic All Conference recognition.



